Staff: AFD: Norris, Frank, Wolmers

ECO: Bruce, Friedrich, Hudson, Johnson

ENG: P. Buys, Ellis, Graves, Knoblauch, Lee, Matthews

GCL: Trierweiler, Janjic, Taylor

(For Issues 1-4, Decision on Suspension of Rates and Interim Rates - Participation is

at the discretion of the Commission. For Issue 5 - Proposed Agency Action -

Interested Persons May Participate.)

Issue 1:  Should the Utility's proposed final water and wastewater rates be suspended?

Recommendation:  Yes. The Utility’s proposed final water and wastewater rates should

be suspended.

Agenda for

Commission Conference

November 1, 2016

ITEM NO.  CASE

 2PAA Docket No. 160101-WS – Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in

Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, and Seminole

Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

(Continued from previous page)

- 6 -

Issue 2:  Should any interim revenue increase be approved?

Recommendation:  Yes, the Utility should be authorized to collect annual water and

wastewater revenues as indicated below.

Water Systems
Adjusted Test

Year Revenues

Revenue

Increase
% Increase

Revenue

Requirement

Lake Placid   $69,017   $10,189  14.76%  $79,206

UIF-Marion   $161,079   80,785  50.15%  241,864

UIF-Pinellas   $157,855   14,309  9.06%  172,164

UIF-Pasco  $901,930   56,674  6.28%  958,604

UIF-Seminole   $1,014,857 186,352  18.36%  1,201,209

Total  $348,309  $2,653,047

Wastewater

Systems

Adjusted Test

Year Revenues

Revenue

Increase
% Increase

Revenue

Requirement

Lake Placid $72,314 $638  0.88%  $72,952

Tierra Verde $992,530 69,084  6.96%  1,061,614

UIF-Marion  $47,826 31,438  65.73% 79,264

UIF-Pasco  $505,980 108,280  21.40%  614,260

Total   $209,440   $1,828,090

In addition, seven systems appear to be earning above their maximum return on

equity (ROE). As such, revenues should be collected subject to refund with interest, as

shown below.

System
Revenue Held Subject

to Refund
Percentage

UIF-Seminole-Wastewater ($138,594) (16.61%)

LUSI-Water  (143,546) (2.63%)

Labrador-Wastewater (134,838) (20.87%)

Pennbrooke-Wastewater (47,924) (9.35%)

Longwood-Wastewater (17,559) (2.18%)

Eagle Ridge-Wastewater (24,112) (2.07%)

Cypress Lakes-Water (24,335) (6.87%)

Total ($530,908)

Agenda for

Commission Conference